WHEREAS, the City Manager previously granted the CCPOA’s request, 
conditioned on CLEAT reimbursement, pursuant to Article 11, Section E, 2. of the CBA 
which allows the City Manager to authorize special leaves of absences for a period not to 
exceed three hundred sixty-five (365) days; 

WHEREAS, Senior Officer Scott Leeton’s special leave of absence granted by the 
City Manager expires on December 31, 2025. 

WHEREAS, the CCPOA requests that the City Council extend Senior Officer Scott 
Leeton’s special leave of absence pursuant to Article 11, Section E, 3.